0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 Hz
0,5
1,0
1,5
2,0
mm
m
4 m

Technical Data Other Data
• Add La to type code
• Bodies between 30 mm and 200 mm
• Up to 500 mm possible in some cases
• As the length increases, sensors are liable
 to be subjected to vibrations. We recom-
 mend lengths up to 145 mm.
Sensor body
FA1.-.C-.. Termination: Cannon 14-5PN VG95234
Elementary circuit diagram (push-pull output stage)
FA1.-.E-.. Termination: Euro M12x1
4 Q (black)
1+
(brown)
3–
(blue)
Delivered without female connector, use accessories ZL4-2A.
5 (grey)
Delivered without female connector, use accessories ZL4-1A.
Preferred dimensions: Body length La in mm
Brass, bright
Aluminium
black
anodized
G
La
4k
t 3
01+ 2–
3 Q
La Lc
70 5
90 25
115 15
125 70
145 90
FA1.-.A-.. Termination: DIN43650-A
Supplied with female connector.
La
E+
D Q
B–
C Q
2 unused
La
La